Effect of Water Deficit Stress on Yield Performances
in Wet Seeded Rice
S Parveen1*, E Humphreys2 and M Ahmed3
ABSTRACT
Worldwide fresh water scarcity and labour unavailability in agriculture are driving researchers and farmers
to find management strategies that will increase water productivity and reduce labour requirement. Wet
seeding instead of transplanting rice greatly reduces the labour requirement for crop establishment,
while use of alternate wetting and drying (AWD) instead of continuous flooding reduces irrigation input.

yield potential under non-continuously flooded
Table 1.  Chemical properties of the soil used in the greenhouse experiment.
pH (1:5) in H2O) Organic C (g.
100g-1) Olsen P (mg.kg-1) Exch. Ca
(meq.100g-1) Exch. K (meq.100g-1) Total N (g. 100g-1)
6.0 1.56 39.3 15.3 0.90 0.17
Table 2. Water management treatments.
Treatment
Irrigation threshold during each crop
stagea (kPa)
3L to PI PI to FL FL to PM
CF-CF-CF CF CF CF
10-CF-CF 10 CF CF
20-CF-CF 20 CF CF
40-CF-CF 40 CF CF
CF-10-CF CF 10 CF
CF-20-CF CF 20 CF
CF-40-CF CF 40 CF
CF-CF-10 CF CF 10
CF-CF-20 CF CF 20
CF-CF-40 CF CF 40
10-10-10 10 10 10
20-20-20 20 20 20
40-40-40 40 40 40
a3L=3 leaf stage, PI=panicle initiation, FL=flowering,